City of Fresno 2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov **Meeting Agenda - Final** Wednesday, October 7, 2020 4:00 PM **Regular Meeting Electronic Meeting** Fresno EIFD Public Financing Authority Nelson Esparza, Chair Miguel Arias, Vice Chair Esmeralda Soria, Councilmember Mo Bagunu, Member Robert Fuentes, Member

The purpose of the meeting for the Fresno Enhanced Infrastructure Financing District Public Financing Authority is to meet and consider the following:

Members of the public are encouraged to participate electronically. There are four ways a members of the public can participate.

1. eComments: Is a tool for citizens to use to make comments on agenda items. It will be open during the Public Financing Authority meeting and closed at the end of the meeting and all comments will be a part of the official record. Please review the User Agreement and Proce dures document for eComment at https://www.fresno.gov/cityclerk/

2. Email: Residents may also email comments to be included in the record.

3. Join online on Zoom: All participants will be on mute until they are called upon at which point they will be unmuted. To facilitate electronic access, no person shall speak until recognized by the Presiding Officer. Please "rename" yourself before entering the meeting. To Join by online, please enter the URL: https://zoom.us/j/98952498384

4. Join by Phone: 1-669-900-9128 Enter Meeting ID: 989 5249 8384

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

ID 20-001347	Approval of t	ne September 30	, 2020 Meeting Minutes.
--------------	---------------	-----------------	-------------------------

Action Item(s)

ID 20-001346 BILL (Intro. 9/30/2020) (for adoption) - An Ordinance and Resolution Approving the Infrastructure Financing Plan for the Fresno Enhanced Infrastructure Financing District and Forming the Fresno Enhanced Infrastructure Financing District to Finance the Construction and/or Acquisition and/or Maintenance of Capital Improvements

Adjournment